ETAS ID: TM635607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Expedia, Inc.		03/23/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Egencia LLC		
Street Address:	1111 Expedia Group Way W		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3785471	EGENCIA	
Registration Number:	3787968	EGENCIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: Expediadocketing@kelly-ip.com

Kelu Sullivan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160.0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/kls/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Expedia Inc to Egencia LLC Executed (1316190xD1162)#page1.tif source=Assignment from Expedia Inc to Egencia LLC Executed (1316190xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date") by and between Expedia, Inc., a Washington Corporation with an address of 1111 Expedia Group Way W, Seattle, Washington 98119 U.S.A. (previously located at 333 108th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 U.S.A.) ("Assignor"), and Egencia LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 1111 Expedia Group Way W, Seattle, Washington 98119 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights and trade name rights, and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Agreement.

Expedia. Inc. Docusigned by:	
By: Michael Graham	
89B6C17DFDF542D	***************************************

Name: Michael R. Graham

Title: Senior Corporate Counsel

Date: March 23, 2021 | 3:05 PM PDT

Egencia LLC

By: Mark A. Kowland

Name: Mark A. Rowland

Title: Vice President & Assoc. General Counsel

{1310482;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0866

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	STATUS	APP NO	ДРР	REG. NO.	REG.
Australia	EGENCIA	Registered	1418978	DATE 8-Apr-11	1418978	DATE 17-Jun-13
Australia	EGENCIA	Registered	1248655	27-Jun-08	1248655	8-Feb-10
0			1401339	27-Jun-08	TMA815323	11-Jan-12
Canada	EGENCIA	Registered				
China	EGENCIA	Registered	6894753	12-Aug-08	6894753	7-Jun-10
	EGENCIA	Registered	6894756	12-Aug-08	6894756	14-Aug-10
	EGENCIA	Registered	6894754	12-Aug-08	6894754	14-Sep-10
	EGENCIA	Registered	6894755	12-Aug-08	6894755	14-Sep-10
	EGENCIA (in Mandarin)	Pending	52133628	14-Dec-20		
	EGENCIA (in Mandarin)	Registered	12128781	1-Feb-13	12128781	7-Aug-14
	EGENCIA (in Mandarin)	Registered	12128782	1-Feb-13	12128782	14-Aug-14
	EGENCIA (in Mandarin)	Registered	12128784	1-Feb-13	12128784	21-Mar-15
	EGENCIA (in Mandarin)	Registered	12128785	1-Feb-13	12128785	27-Aug-15
Cuba	EGENCIÁ	Pending	2017-0006	4-Jan-17		
	EGENCIA	Pending	2017-0004	4-Jan-17		
EU	EGENCIA	Registered	7019681	27-Jun-08	7019681	3-Jun-09
	VIA EGENCIA	Registered	11419629	12-Dec-12	11419629	13-May- 13
India	EGENCIA	Pending	1716987	1-Aug-08		
New Zealand	EGENCIA	Registered	839938	8-Apr-11	839938	8-Apr-11
Norway	EGENCIA	Registered	200808168	27-Jun-08	251686	2-Jul-09
	VIA EGENCIA	Registered	201212231	12-Nov-12	270926	4-Jun-13
Switzerland	EGENCIA	Registered	583532008	3-Jul-08	576974	24-Sep-08
Turkey	EGENCIA	Pending	2013/26311	21-Mar-13	201326311	14-Jan-15
U.S.	EGENCIA	Registered	77500663	17-Jun-08	3785471	4-May-10
	→ EGENCIA	Registered	77499642	16-Jun-08	3787968	11-May- 10

{1310482;v1}

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0867